OP \$40.00 2822966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORRIS PUBLISHING GROUP, LLC		09/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forum Communications Company		
Street Address:	101 N. 5th St		
City:	Fargo		
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	58107		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH DAKOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822966	HER VOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7067227125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 706-823-3492

Email: noel.schweers@morris.com

Correspondent Name: J. Noel Schweers III
Address Line 1: 725 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Augusta, GEORGIA 30901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Noel Schweers III	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Noel Schweers III/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Her Voice Assignment#page1.tif source=Her Voice Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0358

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Morris Publishing Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Seller"), does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Forum Communications Company, a North Dakota corporation ("Buyer"), all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark as hereafter defined.

The term "Trademark" means, the (1) Federal Trademark, and (2) the Trademark Rights.

1. Federal Trademark. The "Federal Trademark" is defined only as the following trademark listed in this Section that has been previously registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
HER VOICE	76521314	5/30/2003	2822966	3/16/2004

- 2. Trademark Rights. The "Trademark Rights" are (i) all goodwill associated with the Federal Trademark; (ii) all worldwide rights to apply to register said Federal Trademark with trademark agencies and authorities in all jurisdictions throughout the world and for such registrations to be issued in the name of Buyer; and (iii) all rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement of the Federal Trademark.
- 3. No Additional Warranties. The Federal Trademark is sold and assigned to Buyer without any warranty of title, non-infringement, merchantability, or fitness for a particular purpose except as specifically provided in that certain Asset and Real Property Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") by and between Buyer and Seller, dated December 31, 2013.
- 4. Maintenance; Compliance. Buyer shall be responsible for making all necessary or appropriate filings with the USPTO (i) to document or evince Buyer's ownership of the Federal Trademark, and (ii) to maintain all federal registrations for the Federal Trademark.

[SPACE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0359 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed this Bill of Sale and Assignment as of the day of September 2014.

Morris Publishing Group, LLC

Name Craigs, Mitchell
Title: Si Via Pres Finance